

Establishment Order No. 02/2021

Sub: <u>Transfer and Posting in the grade of Tax Assistant</u> on Loan basis: Reg.

Subsequent to issuance of Memorandum vide letter F.No. II(3) (4)/DGGI/JZU/Adm/Posting/2019-20 dated 11.01.2021 by the Deputy Director, DGGI, Jaipur Zonal Unit the following officer in the grade of Tax Assistant is hereby transferred and posted to the place shown against her name on Loan Basis for 02 years:

	Name of the Officer	From	То
1	Shri Md. Shahid	PCCO, CGST Ahmedabad Zone	DGGI,Jaipur Zonal Unit, Jaipur (on Loan-basis for 02 Years)

2. The tenure of the officer of 02 years will be counted from the date of joining in DGGI Jaipur Zonal Unit, Jaipur. The officer will be treated as deemed relieved on completion of 02 years tenure. Any request for retention or extension in tenure should be sought at least 03 months prior to the completion of tenure. Any request for extension, received after the completion of tenure, will not be entertained.

3. The officer is hereby relieved from this office in A/N of 15.01.2020 to join his new place of posting. The copy of joining report of the officer may be promptly intimated to this office.

4. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, Central Goods and Service Tax, Ahmedabad Zone.

(R. K. TIWARI) Joint Commissioner (PCCO)

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South.
- 2. The Deputy Director, DGGI, Jaipur Zonal Unit, C-62, Sarojini Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur- 302001
- The Additional Director General (DGoV), Directorate General of Vigilance, Ahmedabad Zonal Unit, Ahmedabad, 4th and 5th Floor, BSNL-Naranpura Telephone Exchange Building, Near MangalMurti, Shastrinagar, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013.
- 4. The C.A.O., CGST Ahmedabad South.

- 5. The Sr. Translation Officer, CGST Ahmedabad South with a request to translate the Establishment Order in Hindi.
- 6. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website)
- 7. Guard File